••  IInndduussttrryy  SSttaannddaarrdd  PPaacckkaaggee
••  55..00  oorr  33..33  VVoolltt
••  HHCCMMOOSS,,  SSiinneewwaavvee,,  CClliippppeedd  SSiinnee
••  11..000000MMHHzz  ttoo  11..000000GGHHzz
••  SSttaabbiilliittyy  DDoowwnn  ttoo  ±±11ppppmm
MMTTAA  aanndd  MMTTBB  SSeerr iieess
Full-Size (7.3mm or 4.7mm height)

Specifications subject to change without notice
Revision: 9/20/02 BOS15
Part Numbering Guide
Mechanical Dimensions
Markings
Line 1:  MMD
Line 2:  Par t  Number
L ine 3:  Frequency
Line 4:  Date Code
Pin Connections
P i n  1 :  C o n t r o l  Vo l t a g e  o r  N / C
P i n  7 :  C a s e  G r o u n d
P i n  8 :  O u t p u t
P i n  1 4 :  S u p p l y  Vo l t a g e
Cut Leads and Gull-Wing are available for this package.
See VA1 and VA3 for specs.
* Check with factory for additional stability vs. temperature options
18
.3
 ±
0.
20
.7
20
 ±
.0
12
7.62 ±0.20
.300 ±.012
9.
6
±0
.2
0
.7
20
 ±
.0
12
1.0
.039
15
.2
4
±0
.2
0
.6
00
 ±
.0
12
4.
0±
0.
2
.1
57
±.
01
2
0.
5
.0
20
11.7 ±0.20
.460 ±.012
5.0
.197
#1 #14
#7 #8
M
ar